	11-09-2000		
Corm PTO-1595		I COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce NLY 64 (10023257) Patent and Trademark Office	
Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101512243	64 (10023257) Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Hono.	UIDIZZTO	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying part	y(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Alois Maier Franz Wolfertstetter Herbert Winkelmann Josef Weichmann Alfred Kern		Name: <u>SKW Bauchemie GmbH</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ØNO		Internal Address: DrAlbert-Frank-Strasse 3 83308 Trostberg, Germany	
. Nature of conv	eyance:		
Assignment	□ Merger		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ∞ No	
□ Other			
Execution Date: <u>Se</u> <u>september 5, Septeme</u> <u>espectively</u>	eptember 1, September 5, r 6, and September 8, 2000	MRD 10(30/02)	
Application number(s	s) or patent number(s): 09/623,649		
	ing filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: _	
		tent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes 🗆 No 🛛	
Name and address of document should be n	ddress of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 hould be mailed:		
Name: Day	id Rubin	Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: _F	ULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address:	666 Fifth Avenue	Authorization to be charged to deposit account if check is not attached	
City: <u>New York</u>	State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10103</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 500624	
		(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by Deposit Account	
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signate To the best of my kno document.	ure. owledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
David Rubin		Date October 25, 2000	
Name of Perso		over sheet, attachment, and document: 2	
		h required cover sheet information to:	
		Trademarks, Box Assignments	
	Washingto	n, D.C. 20231	
	/		
/2000 AAHMED1 00000131 09	1623649		
:581	40.00 OP		
688587.1	/		
	(PATENT	

FAIENI			
REEL:	011215	FRAME:	0292

Docket No. HUBR 1164

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

(Title of Application)	Solvent-free polyurethane dispersion
for which an application otherwise indicated.	for United States Letters Patent was executed concurrently herewith unless (Serial No. 09/623,649 filed September 6, 2000)
WHEREAS (Name and address of Assignee)	SKW Bauchemie GmbH DrAlbert-Frank-Straße 32 83308 Trostberg Germany

a <u>German</u> corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signature

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s) 01/03/00

109100

05109100

06/09/00 08/09/00

F. Wolfertstetter

Herbert Winkelmann

UN 100 Ling Alfred Kern FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, N. Y. 10103, USA 001-212-3183000

PATENT REEL: 011215 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 10/30/2000